Grants & Agreements Administration

USDA Forest Service Northeastern Area State & Private Forestry

March 5, 2012

http://na.fs.fed.us/fap/fap.shtm

Terri Lopez
Group Leader, Business and
Grants Management

610-557-4153

Vickie Caldwell
Grants Management Specialist
Financial Assistance Administration
Durham Field Office
CT, MA, ME, NH, NY, RI, VT

610-557-4131 vcaldwell @fs.fed.us

Zaneta Hammond
Grants Management Specialist
Financial Assistance Administration
Morgantown Field Office
DC, DE, MD, NJ, OH, PA, WV

610-557-4105 zhammond@fs.fed.us

Lori Gordon
Grants & Agreements Specialist
Financial Assistance Administration
St. Paul Field Office
IA, IL, IN, MI, MO, MN, WI

610-557-4106 lgordon@fs.fed.us

Giovanna Capece
Grants Management Assistant

Support Staff for Durham Field
Office
610-557-4016 gcapece@fs.fed.us

Lois Tulino
Grants Management Specialist

Support Staff for Morgantown Field
Office
610-557-4184 ltulino@fs.fed.us

Linda Haenn
Grants Management Specialist

Support Staff for St. Paul Field
Office
610-557-4238 lhaenn@fs.fed.us

For “Outside NA” States, contact Vickie Caldwell or Zaneta Hammond.



mailto:vcaldwell@fs.fed.us
mailto:zhammond@fs.fed.us
mailto:lgordon@fs.fed.us
mailto:ltulino@fs.fed.us
mailto:lhaenn@fs.fed.us
mailto:gcapece@fs.fed.us
http://na.fs.fed.us/fap/fap.shtm

